LM3475 Design Document National Semiconductor
LM3475
June 2006
1.0 Design Specifications
Inputs Outputs #1 Outputs #2
VinMin=5 Vout1=3.3 Vout2=2.5
VinMax=5 Iout1=2.0 Iout2=2.0
2.0 Design Description

C3 Vishay 593D106X0035D2T 10u F, 0.3 Ohms
C4 Vishay 593D106X06R5D2T 10u F, 0.3 Ohms
C5 NOT INSERTED NOT INSERTED 1u F
C6 NOT INSERTED NOT INSERTED 1u F
C7 Vishay VJ0805Y222JXAAT 2.2n F
C8 Vishay VJ0805Y222JXAAT 2.2n F
C9 Vishay VJ0805Y222JXAAT 2.2n F
D1 Diodes BAT54S 0.32 V
D2 Diodes BAT54S 0.32 V
L1 Coilcraft DO1813H-472 4.7u H, 0.054 Ohms
L2 Coilcraft DO1813H-472 4.7u H, 0.054 Ohms
M1 Vishay SI3469DV
M2 Vishay SI3469DV
M3 Vishay SI3454DV
M4 Vishay SI3454DV
R1 Vishay CRCW08055492FRT6 54.9k Ohms
R10 Vishay CRCW080510R0FRT6 10 Ohms
R11 Vishay CRCW080510R0FRT6 10 Ohms
R12 Vishay CRCW080510R0FRT6 10 Ohms
R2 Vishay CRCW08054992FRT6 49.9k Ohms
R3 Vishay CRCW08051652FRT6 16.5k Ohms
R4 Vishay CRCW08053482FRT6 34.8k Ohms
R5 Vishay CRCW08055361FRT6 5.36k Ohms
R6 Vishay CRCW08053482FRT6 16.5k Ohms
R7 Vishay CRCW08051002FRT6 10k Ohms
R8 Vishay CRCW08051002FRT6 10k Ohms
R9 Vishay CRCW080510R0FRT6 10 Ohms
U1 National Semiconductor LM3475
U2 National Semiconductor LM3475